

L&T Technology Services Limited A.M. Naik Tower,6th Floor, L&T Campus, Gate No.3, Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072. www.ltts.com

February 3, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400 051.

NSE Symbol: LTTS

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001
BSE script Code: 540115

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169

Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith a copy of the Press Release titled "LTTS Smart World Joins Arizona Technology Council; to Scale Smart City Solutions Globally" which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For L&T Technology Services Limited

Prasad Shanbhag Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (M. No. A 30254) Purposeful. Agile. Innovation.

Press Release

LTTS Smart World Joins Arizona Technology Council; to Scale Smart City Solutions Globally

Phoenix, AZ, February 03, 2025: L&T Technology Services (BSE: 540115, NSE: LTTS), through its Smart World business, has joined the Arizona Technology Council (AZTC) to expand its global reach in cutting-edge smart city and digital solutions. This partnership underscores LTTS Smart World's commitment to driving innovation and sharing expertise to shape the future of cities worldwide while strengthening Arizona's technology ecosystem.

By welcoming LTTS into its network, the Arizona Technology Council gains a partner with deep expertise in the overall Tech segment and with a specialization in smart city solutions. LTTS' involvement will enhance collaborative opportunities, drive innovation, and contribute valuable insights to the Council's initiatives, strengthening Arizona's position as a leading technology hub.

As a premium engineering and technology services provider in North America, LTTS will be engaging with AZTC's diverse community of technology leaders, innovators, and collaborators. Through this partnership, LTTS Smart World aims to contribute to Arizona's growth as a technology hub while sharing its expertise in key areas such as smart cities, digitization, automation and sustainable technology solutions.

"We are excited to join the Arizona Technology Council and be a part of Arizona's dynamic tech community. Our goal is to not only to grow our presence in the region but also collaborate with fellow members to drive innovation and bring forward transformative engineering solutions through our Smart World business," said Abhishek Sinha, Executive Director & President, Medical, Smart World & Functions, at L&T Technology Services.

The Arizona Technology Council is pleased to welcome LTTS as an integral part of its events and initiatives. By contributing expertise and building strong partnerships, LTTS will work closely with Arizona's business, technology, and government leaders to drive progress and shape the next wave of innovation. Together, LTTS and the AZTC aim to create lasting advancements across the tech industry.

About L&T Technology Services Ltd

L&T Technology Services (LTTS) is a global leader in engineering and technology services. A listed subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro (L&T), we offer design, development, testing, and sustenance services across products and processes.

Purposeful. Agile. Innovation. is how we drive growth across the Mobility, Sustainability, and Tech segments. Our customer base includes 69 Fortune 500 companies and 57 top ER&D companies across industrial products, medical devices, transportation, telecom & hi-tech, and process industries. Headquartered in India, we have over 23,460 employees across 22 global design centers, 30 global sales offices, and 108 innovation labs, as of December 31, 2024.

For additional information about L&T Technology Services log on to www.LTTS.com.

Media Contact:

Aniruddha Basu L&T Technology Services Limited

E: Aniruddha.Basu@LTTS.com

REGISTERED OFFICE: L&T House, N.M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001

IN: L72900MH2012PLC232169